Notice is hereby given that on 02 October 2025, a sworn Registration Statement was filed with the 
Securities and Exchange Commission on behalf of METRO PACIFIC TOLLWAYS CORPORATION (the 
"Company") for the registration of Debt Securities of up to Fifteen Billion Pesos (₱15,000,000,000.00) 
(the “Base Offer”) with an oversubscription option of up to Five Billion Pesos (₱5,000,000,000) (the 
“Oversubscription Option”, together with the Base Offer, the “Offer”) Fixed-Rate Philippine Peso-
Denominated Bonds. 

According to the documents presented, the following persons are the directors and/or executive